

RECEIVED MAR - 8 2018

Dept. of Environmental Quality

LARGE CONSTRUCTION GENERAL PERMIT

FOR LAND DISTURBING ACTIVIES OF FIVE (5) OR MORE ACRES

RE-COVERAGE FORM

FOR COVERAGE UNDER MISSISSIPPI'S REISSUED
LARGE CONSTRUCTION STORM WATER GENERAL PERMIT MSR10
GENERAL NPDES COVERAGE NO. MSR10 7 2 5 4

INSTRUCTIONS

The submittal of this form is required to receive coverage under the reissued Large Construction General Permit. This form must be completed and returned to the address printed at the bottom of the back page of this form within 30 days of the date of the Letter of Instruction for Re-Coverage.

The signatory of this form must be the owner or operator (prime contractor) who is the current coverage recipient (rather than the project manager or environmental consultant).

If the company seeking coverage is a corporation, a limited liability company, a partnership, or a business trust, attach proof of its registration with the Mississippi Secretary of State and/or its Certificate of Good Standing. This registration or Certificate of Good Standing must be dated within twelve (12) months of the date of the submittal of this coverage form. Coverage will be issued in the company name as it is registered with the Mississippi Secretary of State.

Amendments to the Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) are required to be attached if the plan is not current or is ineffective in controlling storm water pollutants. SWPPP amendments with the sole intent of incorporating new permit conditions do not need to be submitted to MDEQ for review and/or approval.

If the project is complete and final stabilization has been achieved, please request termination of coverage by completing the Request for Termination (RFT) Form found in the Large Construction Forms Package. Projects that continue to discharge storm water associated with construction activity without applicable permit coverage are in violation of state law.

Do not submit this form if submitting a Request for Termination (RFT) Form.

ALL INFORMATION REQUESTS MUST BE ANSWERED (Answer "NA" if not applicable)

COVERA	GE RECIPIENT INFORM	MATION	
CONTACT NAME & POSITION: LTC Mark Johnson,	Facility Supervisor		
COMPANY LEGAL NAME: MSARNG, 1108t	h TASMG		
STREET OR P.O. BOX: HANGAR #1 Hewes	Avenue		
CITY: Gulfport	STATE: MS	ZIP: 39507	
PHONE NUMBER: (228) 214-1372	E-MAIL: mark.w.johnson1.mil.mail		

	FACILITY SITE INFORMATION	N		
FACILITY SITE NAME: N	ISARNG, 1108th TASMG	211		
	TION: LTC Mark Johnson			
	ER: (228) 214-1372			
STREET: Hangar #1 He	E ADDRESS (IF NOT AVAILABLE INDICATE NEAREST NEWS Avenue	NAMED ROAD)	*	
	COUNTY: Harrison			
PROVIDE THE COORDINA	TES OF THE PROJECT THE		ZIP:	39507
LATITUDE 30 . 2	TES OF THE PROJECT ENTRANCE OR START POINT:			
LATT & LONG DATE degrees 2	minutes 02 seconds LONGITUDE: 89 deg	rees 03 minu	tes 50 second	8
	OI O II lease (If) Froight Entrance (Stant Decimal and I	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
TOTAL ACREAGE DISTUR	BED: 23 ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION	PROJECT END	DATE: 2019-	08-01
			YYYY	-MM-DD
THE CENED	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION I	PLAN (SWPE	PD\	
WATER POLITITANTS AG	EQUIRES THE SWPPP TO BE ONSITE, UP-TO-DATE AND CORDINGLY, THE FOLLOWING OUTSTIONS MUST BE	EFFECTIVE I	N CONTROLLI	NC STORM
RECOVERAGE.	CORDINGLY, THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS MUST BE	ANSWERED Y	ES or N.A. TO I	RECEIVE
1. IS A COPY OF THE SWI	PPP AT THE PERMITTED SITE OR LOCALLY AVAILAB	LE?	✓ YES	NO
2. DOES SWPPP CONTAIN	AN UP-TO-DATE ASSESSMENT OF DOTTO			
POLLUTANT SOURCES	AND IDENTIFY BMPS TO EFFECTIVELY CONTROL TH	I WATER	✓ YES	NO
	IS A PROJECT BMP, IS IT EQUIPPED WITH AN OUTLET			
	CHARGES <u>ONLY</u> FROM THE SURFACE OF THE BASIN	Γ	✓ YES or N.	A. NO
(ACT5, T-6 (A))?	THE BASIN			
DOES SWPPP PROHIBIT	THE DISCHARGES LISTED IN ACT2, T-3 (3) OF THE PE		1.	
5. DOES THE SWPPP DEOL	DISCHARGES EISTED IN AC12, 1-3 (3) OF THE PE	ERMIT?	✓ YES	NO
WHEN A DISTURBED AT	TIRE VEGETATIVE PRACTICES TO BE INITIATED IMM	IEDIATELY	✓ YES	L NO
	REA WILL BE LEFT FOR 14 DAYS (ACT5, T-4 (1)), INSTE THE PREVIOUS PERMIT?	EAD OF 7	4 220	LINO
te best of my knowledge and belieformation, including the possibility that the project committee I am no longer author	t this document and all attachments were prepared under my salified personnel properly gathered and evaluated the informatic system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the ief, true, accurate and complete. I am aware that there are significantly of fines and imprisonment for knowing violations. Ontinues as described in the original notice of intent. Also, I continues as described in the original notice of intent. Also, I continue to discharge storm water associated with construction activity to waters of the State without passed with construction activity to waters of the State without passed in the system.	the information, gnificant penaltic ertify that I und	the information is for submitting	quiry of the submitted is, t false
s been modified to incorporate	ges in the renewed Large Construction Storm Water General these changes.	Permit and cert	ify the SWPPP 6	or this project
VIII TO THE			- J the Strill R	mis project
nature 1	6 M	Hn 18		
TC Mark Johnson				
nted Name ¹		y Supervisor	r	
is application for to consume a little	Title			
	be signed according to ACT11, T-7 of the General Permit, as follows: le corporate officer.			
For a sole proprietorship, by the p	ertner.			
For a municipal, state or other pu	proprietor. blic facility, by principal executive officer, mayor, or ranking elected (er : 1		
er signing please mail to:		official.		
B Prease man to:	Chief, Environmental Permits Division, MS Department of Environmental Overline Office			
	MS Department of Environmental Quality, Office of Po P.O. Box 2261	llution Control		
	Jackson, Mississippi 39225		Day	ised: 02/28/201
			ALLY	WELL 0770/70

PRIME CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION

LARGE CONSTRUCTION GENERAL PERMIT

Coverage No. MSR10 7 2 5 4 County Harrison

(Fill in your Certificate of Coverage Number and County)



By completing and submitting this form to MDEQ, the prime contractor is certifying that (1) they have operational control over the erosion and sediment control specifications (including the ability to make modifications to such specifications) or (2) they have day-to-day operational control of those activities at the site necessary to ensure compliance with the SWPPP and applicable permit conditions.

The owner(s) of the property and the prime contractor associated with regulated construction activity on the property have joint and severable responsibility for compliance with the permit. Notwithstanding any permit condition to the contrary, the coverage recipient and any person who causes pollution of waters of the state or places waste in a location where they are likely to cause pollution of any waters of the state shall remain responsible under applicable federal and state laws and regulations and applicable permits.

RIME CONTRACTOR INFO	RMATION
PERSON: Lindsay Skrmetta Orocon Construction, LLC	PHONE NUMBER: 228, 432 - 5922
D. BOX): 325 Reynoir Street	STATE: MS ZIP: 39530
	ON
	PHONE NUMBER: (228) 292-1372
PROJECT INFORMATION	ON
ACTIVITY: General construction	
COUNTY: Harrison	
hat qualified personnel properly gathered age the system, or those persons directly a lowledge and belief, true, accurate and col uding the possibility of fine and imprison	quirements in the above referenced general NPDES were prepared under my direction or supervision in d and evaluated the information submitted. Based or responsible for gathering the information, the implete. I am aware that there are significant nament for knowing violations. 3/1/18 ate Signed
A Si	ERSON: Lindsay Skrmetta Orocon Construction, LLC D. BOX): 325 Reynoir Street Onlic.com OWNER INFORMATI lark Johnson G, 1108th TASMG PROJECT INFORMATI ce Hangar (AVCRAD) ACTIVITY: General construction dical address is not available indicate identify all counties the project travelenue COUNTY: Harrison s project and will comply with all the rethat this document and all attachments read qualified personnel properly gathere ge the system, or those persons directly inviended and belief, true, accurate and counting the possibility of fine and imprisonal interests and counting the possibility of fine and imprisonal interests and counting the possibility of fine and imprisonal interests.

Chief, Environmental Permits Division

P.O. Box 2261

Jackson, Mississippi 39225

MS Department of Environmental Quality, Office of Pollution Control

For a partnership, by a general partner.
For a sole proprietorship, by the proprietor.
For a municipal, state or other public facility, by principal executive officer, mayor, or ranking elected official.